UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 23-02 ADOPTING REVISED LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2023

Following publication notice and comment period, the bankruptcy judges have approved revisions to certain designated Local Bankruptcy Rules for the Northern District of New York to reflect this court's current practice and procedure and to conform to amendments to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, effective December 1, 2023.¹ The revised Local Bankruptcy Rules are set forth on the attached Exhibit A ("Revised Local Bankruptcy Rules").

Pursuant to the District Court's March 7, 2014 General Order #21, signed by then presiding Chief District Court Judge Gary L. Sharpe, the Revised Local Bankruptcy Rules have been forwarded to the Board of Judges for the Northern District of New York.

It is hereby ORDERED that the Revised Local Bankruptcy Rules are adopted, effective December 1, 2023, and all prior versions of the designated Rules are superseded and rescinded.

Dated: November 28, 2023 Syracuse, New York

Wendy a.Kinsella

Wendy A. Kinsella Chief U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

¹ The amended Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure were adopted by the United States Supreme Court and transmitted to Congress on April 24, 2023.